
CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSIOM

In the Natter of:
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT )
OF KIRKSVILLE WATER ASSOCIATION

0 R D E R

On June 28, 1985, the Commission issued its Order in Case

Mo. 9317 granting Kirksville Water Association an increase in

rateS purSuant tO 807 KAR 5:067, purchased Water Ad)ustment

Clause,

In Appendix A to that Oxder, the rate for the fixst usage

level for 1 1/2 inch meters was inadvertently shown as a per 1,000

gallon xate. This rate should have been shown as a minimum bill
rate for which the user is entitled to usage of 10,000 gallons.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the x'ates in Appendix A to

this Order be and they hereby are approved for service rendered on

and after June 28, 1985.
Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 18th day of July, 1985.

PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

ATTEST: Vice Chairman

Secretary ~enbni ss iochre



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 9317 DATED JULY 18, 1985

The following rates are prescribed for the customers

receiving water service from Kirksville Mater Association. All

other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall

remain the same as those in effect under authority of this

Commission prior to the effective date of. this Order.

USAGE BLOCK

First 2,000 gallons

Next 3,000 gallons

Next 5,000 gallons

Next 15,000 gallons

Next 25,000 gallons

Over 50,000 gallons

USAGE BLOCKS

First 10,000 gallons

Next 15,000 gallons

Next 25,000 gallons

Over 50,000 gallons

x 3/4" METERS

MONTHLY RATES

9 19 Minimum

2.97 per 1,000 gallons

2.47 per 1,000 gallons

1.97 per 1,000 gallons

1.72 per 1,000 gallons

1.47 per 1,000 gallons

1 1/2" METERS

MONTHLY RATES

$ 45.95 Minimum

1.97 per 1,000 gallons

1.72 per 1,000 gallons

1.47 per 1,000 gallons



2" NETERS

USAGE BLOCKS

First 16,000 gallons

Next 9,000 gallons

Next 25,000 gallons

Over 50,000 gallons

NONTHLY RATES

S 73.52 Minimum

1.97 per 1,000 gallons

1.72 per 1,000 gallons

1.47 per 1,000 gallons


